

Summary for Qualified Foster Child Donation Credit

Bald Ridge Lodge is a DFCS Qualified Foster Child Support Organization (QFCSO) approved to receive donations through the Qualified Foster Child Donation Credit (also known as the Foster Care Tax Credit).

Donations made via the Foster Child Donation Credit can be used in limited ways to assist certain Foster Youth and former Foster Youth over age 18 who are pursuing post-secondary education and need help with wraparound services such as housing and transportation. Certain Foster Youth age 16 to 18 can receive mentorship services through these donations as well.

Bald Ridge Lodge Funds Received FY2023 – All Sources - \$1,393,406 Bald Ridge Lodge Foster Care Tax Credit Donations Received FY2023 - \$1,000 Bald Ridge Lodge Foster Care Tax Credit Expenditures FY2023 - \$0

Note: This was the first year of the Qualified Foster Child Donation Credit.